SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and
to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. | (We) also
propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of
my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for five percent (5%6) of total bid and hereby agree that in
case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this
check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the
contract as proposed. It is understood that in case | am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in
the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following
addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 8/17/2009 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1
1 Revised Table of Content, replaces same: (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
Revised NTB 2586, replaces same; Add SP 907-
107-3; Amendment EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted,
DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address
The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
STP/IM-0055-02(210) / 105533301 & 302 Holmes County(ies)

Revised 09/21/2005



PROJECT:

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS

STP/IM-0055-02(210) / 105533301 & 302 — Holmes County

901--Advertisement

904--Notice to Bidders: Governing Specs. - # 1

906:

907-105-3:
907-107-1:
907-107-3:
907-107-6:
907-108-17:
907-109-3:
907-225-1:

Final Cleanup - # 3

Stormwater Discharge Associated with Construction Activities (>1 to
5 Acres) - # 14

Fiber Reinforced Concrete - # 640

Disadvantage Business Enterprise W/Supplement - # 696

On-The-Job Training Program - # 777

Payroll Requirements - # 883

Use of Precast Drainage Units - # 1321

Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications - # 1405

Safety Apparel - # 1808

Minimum Wage Rate - # 1869

Non-Quality Control / Quantity Assurance Concrete - # 1922

Federal Bridge Formula - # 1928

Department of Labor Ruling - # 2239

Contract Time - # 2246

Additional Construction Considerations - # 2290

Mississippi Resident Agent Requirement - # 2361

Status of ROW, W/Attachments - # 2382

Removal of Haul Permit - # 2400

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Sign - # 2438

Requirements Under Section 902 of the ARRA - # 2476

Specialty Items - # 2586

Special Reporting Criteria - # 2594

DBE Forms, Participation and Payment - # 2596

DUNS Requirement for ARRA Funded Projects - # 2616

Petroleum Products Base Price - # 2696

Project Number Change - # 2726

Required Federal Contract Provisions -- FHWA-1273, W/Supplement

Cooperation By Contractors, W/Supplement

Liability Insurance, W/Supplement

Contractor's Protection Plan

Legal Relations & Responsibilities to Public, W/Supplement
Prosecution and Progress

Partial Payment, W/Supplement

Grassing, W/Supplement

-- CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE --



PAGE 2 - PROJECT NO. STP/IM-0055-02(210) / 105533301 & 302 — Holmes County

907-230-2:
907-230-4:
907-233-1:

907-242-11:

907-258-7:
907-259-4:
907-282-5:
907-290-3:
907-401-2:
907-403-4:
907-407-1:
907-501-3:
907-601-1:
907-608-6:

907-626-16:
907-626-19:

907-628-2:
907-628-3:
907-630-2:
907-681-2:
907-683-8:
907-701-3:
907-708-5:
907-709-1:
907-711-3:
907-713-1:
907-714-5:
907-715-3:
907-720-1:
907-804-8:
906-3:

906-6:

Tree, Annual, Shrub and Groundcover Planting
Tree and Shrub Planting

Tree Bark Mulch

Sewage Treatment Plant

Miscellaneous Rest Area Facilities

Site Amenities

Irrigation System

Flag Pole

Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA), W/Supplement
Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA), W/Supplement
Tack Coat

Price Adjustment for Thickness

Structural Concrete

Stamped and Colored Concrete Sidewalk
40-mil Thermoplastic Markings
Thermoplastic Blue ADA Markings

Cold Plastic Blue-ADA Pavement Markings
Cold Plastic Thermoplastic Markings
Remove and Reset Ground Mounted Signs
Submittal Data

Lighting Assembly

Hydraulic Cement, W/Supplement

Non Metal Drainage Structures

Metal Pipe

Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement
Admixtures for Concrete

Miscellaneous Materials, W/Supplement
Roadside Development Materials

Pavement Marking Material

Concrete for Bridges and Structures, W/Supplement
MDOT On-the-Job Training Program
MDOT On-the-Job Training Program - Alternate Program

SECTION 905 - PROPOSAL,
PROPOSAL SHEET NOS. 2-1 THRU 2-9,
COMBINATION BID PROPOSAL,

CERTIFICATE OF PERFORMANCE - PRIOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS,

NON-COLLUSION CERTIFICATE,

SECTION 902 - CONTRACT FORM, AND SECTION 903 - CONTRACT BOND FORMS,

OCR-485.

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET

OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)



MI1SSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 2586

DATE: 08/17/2009

SUBJECT: Specialty Items

PROJECT: STP-0055-02(210) / 105533301 & IM-0055-02(210) / 105533302 - Holmes County

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, the following work items are hereby designated as " Specialty Items" for this
contract. Bidders are reminded that these items must be subcontracted in order to be considered as speciaty items.

CATEGORY: EROSION CONTROL

Line Pay Item Description
No
0110 211-C001 Topsoil for Plant Holes, Contractor Furnished
0120 216-B004 Solid Sodding, Bermuda
0130 219-A001 Watering
0340 907-225-A001 Grassing

CATEGORY: LANDSCAPING

Line Pay Item

No
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640

907-230-A001
907-230-A087
907-230-A088
907-230-A089
907-230-A090
907-230-A091
907-230-A092
907-230-A093
907-230-C001
907-230-D001
907-230-F004
907-233-A002
907-282-A004
907-282-A007
907-282-A008
907-282-A045
907-282-A058
907-282-B002
907-282-B003
907-282-B006
907-282-D001
907-282-G003
907-282-H001
907-282-1001

Description

Shrub Planting, Asiatic Jasmine
Shrub Planting, Magnolia X Soulangiana
Shrub Planting, Lagerstroemia X
Shrub Planting, Prunus X Y edoensis
Shrub Planting, Cornus Kousa
Shrub Planting, Ilex Crenata

Shrub Planting, Nandina Domestica
Shrub Planting, Hemerocallis

Bed Edging

Bed Preparation

Shrub and Groundcover Planting, Liriope Spicata
Tree Bark Mulch, TypeV

Sprinkler Head, 1812-PRS-15EST
Sprinkler Head, 1804-PRS-15Q
Sprinkler Head, 1804-PRS-15H
Sprinkler Head, 1812-PRS-12Q
Sprinkler Head, 1804-PRS-15CST
Piping, 3/4" Diameter

Piping, 1" Diameter

Piping, 2" Diameter

Valve Control Wire

Electric Controller, 6 Station
Electric Control Valve, 1"

Backflow Preventer, 2"



CATEGORY: LIGHTING, ALUMINUM TRUSSED ARM

Line Pay Item Description
No
0280 682-A031 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor
0290 682-D001 Underground Pull Box
0300 684-A001 Pole Foundation, 12" Diameter
0310 684-A003 Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter

0790 907-683-B008 Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, 250 W, Type 1, Traditionaire Post Top
0800 907-683-B008 Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, 250 W, Type V, Traditionaire Post Top
0810 907-683-B008 Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, 400 W, Type V

CATEGORY: NON ROADWAY ITEMS
Line Pay Item Description
No
0470 907-242-A011 Instalation of Sewage Treatment Plant
0480 907-258-E001  Trash Receptacle, Standard
0490 907-258-E001  Trash Receptacle , Washed Rock
0500 907-258-J001  Metal Bench
0510 907-258-PP001 Handicap Parking Sign and Post, Per Plans
0520 907-259-C001 Lighting Assembly, Flag Pole Lighting

CATEGORY: PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKING
Line Pay Item Description
No
0710 907-626-G001 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA
0720 907-626-H002 Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA Handicap Symbol
0730 907-626-Y002 Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, White, 6" Equivaent Length, 40-mil. min.
0740 907-628-G002 Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White, 4" Equivalent Length
0750 907-628-H001 Cold Plastic Legend, Blue-ADA
0760 907-628-H002 Cold Plastic Legend, Blue-ADA Handicap Symbol

CATEGORY: SURVEY AND STAKING

Line Pay Item Description
No
0320 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line Pay Item Description

No
0260 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
0270 630-C001 Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 Ib/ft

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

Line Pay Item Description
No

0250 619-D4001 Directional Signs



MI1SSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SPECIAL PROVISION NO. 907-107-3 CODE: (19
DATE: 02/14/2006
SUBJECT: Contractor'sProtection Plan

Section 107, Lega Relations and Responsibility to Public, of the 2004 Edition of the Mississippi
Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction is hereby amended as follows:

907-107.22.1--Contractor's Protection Plan. After item number 3 in Subsection 107.22.1 on
page 65, add the following:

4. A copy of the certification for the Contractor's Certified Erosion Control Person for
monitoring and maintaining the effectiveness of the erosion control plan, including NPDES
permit requirements.





