SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. I (We) also propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for **five percent (5%) of total bid** and hereby agree that in case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the contract as proposed. It is understood that in case I am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda): ADDENDUM NO. _____ ADDENDUM NO. 8/17/2009 DATED DATED ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED TOTAL ADDENDA: Number Description 1 (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) 1 Revised Table of Content, replaces same; Revised NTB 2586, replaces same: Add SP 907-107-3; Amendment EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted, DATE Contractor BY Signature TITLE _____ ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP PHONE E-MAIL (To be filled in if a corporation) Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of ______ and the names, titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows: President Address Secretary Address Treasurer Address

STP/IM-0055-02(210) / 105533301 & 302

Holmes County(ies)

Revised 09/21/2005

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: STP/IM-0055-02(210) / 105533301 & 302 – Holmes County

901--Advertisement

904--Notice to Bidders: Governing Specs. - # 1

Final Cleanup - #3

Stormwater Discharge Associated with Construction Activities (>1 to

5 Acres) - # 14

Fiber Reinforced Concrete - # 640

Disadvantage Business Enterprise W/Supplement - # 696

On-The-Job Training Program - # 777

Payroll Requirements - #883

Use of Precast Drainage Units - # 1321

Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications - # 1405

Safety Apparel - # 1808

Minimum Wage Rate - # 1869

Non-Quality Control / Quantity Assurance Concrete - # 1922

Federal Bridge Formula - # 1928 Department of Labor Ruling - # 2239

Contract Time - # 2246

Additional Construction Considerations - # 2290 Mississippi Resident Agent Requirement - # 2361

Status of ROW, W/Attachments - # 2382

Removal of Haul Permit - # 2400

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Sign - # 2438

Requirements Under Section 902 of the ARRA - # 2476

Specialty Items - # 2586

Special Reporting Criteria - # 2594

DBE Forms, Participation and Payment - # 2596

DUNS Requirement for ARRA Funded Projects - # 2616

Petroleum Products Base Price - # 2696

Project Number Change - # 2726

906: Required Federal Contract Provisions -- FHWA-1273, <u>W/Supplement</u>

907-105-3: Cooperation By Contractors, <u>W/Supplement</u>

907-107-1: Liability Insurance, W/Supplement

907-107-3: Contractor's Protection Plan

907-107-6: Legal Relations & Responsibilities to Public, W/Supplement

907-108-17: Prosecution and Progress

907-109-3: Partial Payment, W/Supplement

907-225-1: Grassing, W/Supplement

PAGE 2 - PROJECT NO. STP/IM-0055-02(210) / 105533301 & 302 - Holmes County

Tree, Annual, Shrub and Groundcover Planting

Tree and Shrub Planting

907-230-2:

907-230-4:

907-233-1:	Tree Bark Mulch
907-242-11:	Sewage Treatment Plant
907-258-7:	Miscellaneous Rest Area Facilities
907-259-4:	Site Amenities
907-282-5:	Irrigation System
907-290-3:	Flag Pole
907-401-2:	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA), W/Supplement
907-403-4:	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA), W/Supplement
907-407-1:	Tack Coat
907-501-3:	Price Adjustment for Thickness
907-601-1:	Structural Concrete
907-608-6:	Stamped and Colored Concrete Sidewalk
907-626-16:	40-mil Thermoplastic Markings
907-626-19:	Thermoplastic Blue ADA Markings
907-628-2:	Cold Plastic Blue-ADA Pavement Markings
907-628-3:	Cold Plastic Thermoplastic Markings
907-630-2:	Remove and Reset Ground Mounted Signs
907-681-2:	Submittal Data
907-683-8:	Lighting Assembly
907-701-3:	Hydraulic Cement, W/Supplement
907-708-5:	Non Metal Drainage Structures
907-709-1:	Metal Pipe
907-711-3:	Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement
907-713-1:	Admixtures for Concrete
907-714-5:	Miscellaneous Materials, W/Supplement
907-715-3:	Roadside Development Materials
907-720-1:	Pavement Marking Material
907-804-8:	Concrete for Bridges and Structures, W/Supplement
906-3:	MDOT On-the-Job Training Program
906-6:	MDOT On-the-Job Training Program - Alternate Program

SECTION 905 - PROPOSAL,
PROPOSAL SHEET NOS. 2-1 THRU 2-9,
COMBINATION BID PROPOSAL,
CERTIFICATE OF PERFORMANCE - PRIOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS,
NON-COLLUSION CERTIFICATE,
SECTION 902 - CONTRACT FORM, AND SECTION 903 - CONTRACT BOND FORMS,
OCR-485.

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 2586

DATE: 08/17/2009

SUBJECT: Specialty Items

PROJECT: STP-0055-02(210) / 105533301 & IM-0055-02(210) / 105533302 - Holmes County

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, the following work items are hereby designated as "Specialty Items" for this contract. Bidders are reminded that these items must be subcontracted in order to be considered as specialty items.

CATEGORY: EROSION CONTROL

Line No	Pay Item	Description
0110	211-C001	Topsoil for Plant Holes, Contractor Furnished
0120	216-B004	Solid Sodding, Bermuda
0130	219-A001	Watering
0340	907-225-A001	Grassing

CATEGORY: LANDSCAPING

Line No	Pay Item	Description
0350	907-230-A001	Shrub Planting, Asiatic Jasmine
0360	907-230-A087	Shrub Planting, Magnolia X Soulangiana
0370	907-230-A088	Shrub Planting, Lagerstroemia X
0380	907-230-A089	Shrub Planting, Prunus X Yedoensis
0390	907-230-A090	Shrub Planting, Cornus Kousa
0400	907-230-A091	Shrub Planting, Ilex Crenata
0410	907-230-A092	Shrub Planting, Nandina Domestica
0420	907-230-A093	Shrub Planting, Hemerocallis
0430	907-230-C001	Bed Edging
0440	907-230-D001	Bed Preparation
0450	907-230-F004	Shrub and Groundcover Planting, Liriope Spicata
0460	907-233-A002	Tree Bark Mulch, Type V
0530	907-282-A004	Sprinkler Head, 1812-PRS-15EST
0540	907-282-A007	Sprinkler Head, 1804-PRS-15Q
0550	907-282-A008	Sprinkler Head, 1804-PRS-15H
0560	907-282-A045	Sprinkler Head, 1812-PRS-12Q
0570	907-282-A058	Sprinkler Head, 1804-PRS-15CST
0580	907-282-B002	Piping, 3/4" Diameter
0590	907-282-B003	Piping, 1" Diameter
0600	907-282-B006	Piping, 2" Diameter
0610	907-282-D001	Valve Control Wire
0620	907-282-G003	Electric Controller, 6 Station
0630	907-282-H001	Electric Control Valve, 1"
0640	907-282-I001	Backflow Preventer, 2"

CATEGORY: LIGHTING, ALUMINUM TRUSSED ARM

Line No	Pay Item	Description
0280	682-A031	Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor
0290	682-D001	Underground Pull Box
0300	684-A001	Pole Foundation, 12" Diameter
0310	684-A003	Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter
0790	907-683-B008	Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, 250 W, Type III, Traditionaire Post Top
0800	907-683-B008	Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, 250 W, Type V, Traditionaire Post Top
0810	907-683-B008	Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, 400 W, Type V

CATEGORY: NON ROADWAY ITEMS

0470 907-242-A011 Installation of Sewage Treatment Plant 0480 907-258-E001 Trash Receptacle , Standard 0490 907-258-F001 Trash Receptacle Washed Rock	Line No	Pay Item	Description
	0470	907-242-A011	Installation of Sewage Treatment Plant
0490 907-258-F001 Trash Recentacle Washed Rock	0480	907-258-E001	Trash Receptacle , Standard
5176 767 256 E661 Hash receptation, masted Rock	0490	907-258-E001	Trash Receptacle , Washed Rock
0500 907-258-J001 Metal Bench	0500	907-258-J001	Metal Bench
0510 907-258-PP001 Handicap Parking Sign and Post, Per Plans	0510	907-258-PP001	Handicap Parking Sign and Post, Per Plans
0520 907-259-C001 Lighting Assembly, Flag Pole Lighting	0520	907-259-C001	Lighting Assembly, Flag Pole Lighting

CATEGORY: PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKING

Line No	Pay Item	Description
0710	907-626-G001	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA
0720	907-626-H002	Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA Handicap Symbol
0730	907-626-Y002	Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, White, 6" Equivalent Length, 40-mil. min.
0740	907-628-G002	Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White, 4" Equivalent Length
0750	907-628-H001	Cold Plastic Legend, Blue-ADA
0760	907-628-H002	Cold Plastic Legend, Blue-ADA Handicap Symbol

CATEGORY: SURVEY AND STAKING

Line No	Pay Item	Description
0320	699-A001	Roadway Construction Stakes

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line No	Pay Item	Description
0260	630-A001	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
0270	630-C001	Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 lb/ft

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

Line No	Pay Item	Description
0250	619-D4001	Directional Signs

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CODE: (IS)

SPECIAL PROVISION NO. 907-107-3

DATE: 02/14/2006

SUBJECT: Contractor's Protection Plan

Section 107, Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public, of the 2004 Edition of the Mississippi Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction is hereby amended as follows:

<u>907-107.22.1--Contractor's Protection Plan</u>. After item number 3 in Subsection 107.22.1 on page 65, add the following:

4. A copy of the certification for the Contractor's Certified Erosion Control Person for monitoring and maintaining the effectiveness of the erosion control plan, including NPDES permit requirements.